# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	04/28/2008

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Nortru, Inc.		04/28/2008	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Nortru, LLC
Street Address:	5151 San Felipe
Internal Address:	Suite 1600
City:	Houston
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77056
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MICHIGAN

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1825675	EPOC

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (713)625-7087

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 713-623-8777

Email: LegalDept@pscnow.com Correspondent Name: Deborah S. Huston Address Line 1: 5151 San Felipe Address Line 2: Suite 1600

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77056

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	901.102.935 ATROPOS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Deborah S. Huston

REEL: 004247 FRAME: 0446

**TRADEMARK** 900167700

Signature:	/Deborah S. Huston/
Date:	07/23/2010
Total Attachments: 6 source=Nortru, Inc. Merger 04-28-2008#pag	ge2.tif ge3.tif ge4.tif ge5.tif

BCS/CD-650m (Rev. 09/07)			į	
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF LABOR	& ECONOMIC GROWT	H	
Date Received	BUREAU OF COMMERCIA (FOR BUREAU USE ONLY	)	<del></del>	
,		•		
			ED.	,
APR 2 8 2008	This document is effective on the data filed, unless a subsequent affective date within 90 days after received data is stated in the document.	APR 2	8 2003	
Name		1	.introtor	
Christopher Dunham,	Brown Rudnick Berjack Israels LLP, 19th Floor	AGINI TEN OT AT	distrator	γ .
Address One Financial Center	r		.;	
CRY	State ZIP Code	EFFECTIVE DATE:	<del></del>	
Boston	MA 02111	Expiration date for new assu	ined names	December 31.
Q Document will be	returned to the name and address you enter above.	Expiration date for transferre	d assumed	names appear in Item 6
c	CERTIFICATE OF ross Entity Merger for use by Profit Corpor and Limited Part	rations, Limited Liabilit	y Compa	iles
imited liability compar bliowing Certificate of	o the provisions of Act 284, Public Acts of 197 nies) and Act 213, Public Acts of 1982 (limited Merger: r (Consolidation) is as follows:	partnerships), the under	signed en	dities execute the
a. The name of each o	constituent entity and its identification number	is:	223224	
	Control of the State of the Sta			
PSC - Nortru, L	LC		E05891	
			[	
			L	
The name of the st	urviving (new) entity and its identification numb	per is:		1
			E05891	
PSC - Nortru, L	LC		E09091	
Corporations and L	imited Liability Companies provide the street	address of the survivor's	principal (	place of business:
5151 San Feli	pe, Suite 1600, Houston, TX 77056-36	509		
2. (Complete only if an the receipt of this doc	n effective date is desired other than the date ument in this office.)	of filing. The date must b	e no more	than 90 days after
The merger (consolida	ation) shall be effective on the	day of		

130 - 108500 BUCC 420 - 108498 BUCC

3. Complete for Profit Corp	orations only		
or each constituent stock co	rporation, state:	) II ala alman av	Indicate class or
	Designation and	Indicate class or	series entitled
Name of corporation	number of outstanding	series of shares	to yote as a class
	shares in each class	entifled to vote	1: 10 / 510 40 4 51455
	or series	Common	Common
Nortru, Inc.	Common Stock, 100 sh	Common	
f the number of shares is subje nay occur is as follows:	ct to change prior to the effective date o	of the merger or consolidation, the	manner in which the change
	the - harron are as follows:		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	nverting shares are as follows:	A THE DEC NOTE	LLC or Nortru, Inc., each share of
On the Effective Date, by vir	nverting shares are as follows. tue of the Merger and without any act seved and outstanding shall be cance	ion on the part of PSO Profitor, filed and treated as null and vold	for all corporate purposes.
capital stock of Nortru, Inc. I	cles, or a restatement of the Articles	set	o he effected by the merger are
The amendments to the Arti	cles, or a restatement of the Article:	2' Of IVO SOLAIMING COLDOLOGICAL	
as follows:			;
			<u> </u>
and the same of th		1	t and to any shareholder of any
he Plan of Merger will be fu onstituent profit corporation	rnished by the surviving profit corpo	oration, on request and without	cost, to any snaretioner of any
		l l . f.	
he merger is permitted by the country in the country in effecting the	he state or country under whose law merger.	with is incorporated and each ic	Reight doi hoi andir has complied
a) The Plan of Merger wa	or (b) for each corporation) s approved by unanimous consent, a Michi nd has not elected a Board of Direc	Sail calboranou aurou una una	commenced business, has not
(Signature of Incorpora	stor) (Type or Print Name)	(Signature of Incorporator)	(Type or Print Name)
(Signature of Incorpore	ator) (Type or Print Name)	(Signature of incorporator)	(Type or Print Name)
b) The plan of merger wa	s approved by:	0	det - Mishings preparation
The state of the control of the cont	nterm of	, the	surviving Michigan corporation
without approval	of the shareholders in accordance	With Section 7038 of the Act	
	ctors and the shareholders of the fo		s) in accordance with Section
1 MOM OF BIO 1 DO	Nortru, Inc.		
***************************************			
٠ پېښېښور	_ , A		
一一	2/1		
	SAM FAM	Du.	;
Ву	The state of the s	By(Signature of Author	orized Officer of Agent)
• •	Authorized Officer of Agent)	(Oightains of raute	•
Deborah S. Hust			
	e or print nama)	(Туре с	r print name)
Nortru, Inc.	•		
•	ne of Corporation)	(Name o	f Corporation)

(Name of Corporation)

Complete for any Limited Liability Companies only	
Check one of the following if Limited Liability Company is the survivor.	•
There are no changes to be made to the Articles of Organization of the surviving limited flabil	ity company.
The amendments to the Articles, or a restatement of the Articles, of the surviving limited liability the merger are as follows:	1 1
As of the effective date hereof, the name of the limited liability company shall i changed from PSC - Nortru, LLC to Nortru, LLC.	n Article I be
The manner and basis of converting the membership interests are as follows:	
PSC Environmental Services, LLC will maintain a 100% membership interest PSC - Nortru, LLC).	in Nortru, LLC. (£/k/a
The Plan of Merger was approved by the members of each constituent limited liability company in 702(1).  The Plan of Merger was approved by the members of each domestic limited liability company in a constituent limited liability company in a constituent was approved by the members of each domestic limited liability company in a constituent limited liability constituent limited liability constituent limited l	ecordance with section
The Plan of Merger was approved by the members of each domestic united learning domests, 705a(5) and by each constituent business organization in the manner provided by the laws of the organized.	jurisdiction in which it is
For each limited liability company involved in the merger, this document is signed in accordance Act.	with Section 103 of the
Signed this 15 day of April	2008
By (Signature of Member, Manager or Authorized Agent)	
Deborah S. Huston, Secretary of Sole Member, PSC Environmen  (Type or Print Name and Capacity)	tal Services, LLC
PSC - Nortru, LLC (Name of Limited Liability Company)	agga, que que manument admin
Signed this day of	:
By(Signature of Member, Manager or Authorized Agent)	-
(Type or Print Name and Capacity)	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

(Name of Limited Liability Company)

REEL: 004247 FRAME: 0450

	MICHIGAN DEPAR	LIMENT OF LABO	R & ECONOMIC GROWT	H !	
		U OF COMMERC			: 
ate Received	[ (F€	OR BUREAU USE ONL'	Υ)	1	
	This document is effective on the c subsequent effective date within 94 date is stated in the document.	deto illed, unless a O days efter received			~
					•
ame Christopher Dunham,	Brown Rudnick Berjack Israels	LLP, 19th Floor			
ddress One Financial Center				:	1
My	State	ZIP Code	EFFECTIVE DATE:		
Boston	MA	02111	Expiration date for new assu	ined names	December 31,
Document will be	returned to the name and address ocument will be nailed to the regi	s you enter above. 💅	Expiration date for transferre	d əssumedi	iames appear in Item 6
is the modern as				;	
		CERTIFICATE O	e Medaed	ļ	; :
c	ross Entity Merger for u	ise by Profit Corp	orations, Limited Liabilit	y Compa	iles
		and Limited Par	rtnerships	i	
nged hability compa lowing Certificate of	mes) and Act 213, i dollo Merger:	Vota or Loop luime	ed partnerships), the unde		Transport desired the second s
. The Plan of Merge	r (Consolidation) is as foil	lows:		- 1	•
	( ( • • ) • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •			4	
The name of each			er is:		and market of the second secon
	constituent entity and its		er is:	223224	
. The name of each Nortru, Inc.			er is:	223224	
	constituent entity and its		er is:	223224 E05891	
Nortru, Inc.	constituent entity and its		er is:		
Nortru, Inc. PSC - Nortru, L	constituent entity and its	identification numb			
Nortru, Inc. PSC - Nortru, L	constituent entity and its  LC  urviving (new) entity and i	identification numb			-1
Nortru, Inc.  PSC - Nortru, L  The name of the s  PSC - Nortru, L	constituent entity and its  LC  urviving (new) entity and its	identification number	mber is:	E05891	
Nortru, Inc.  PSC - Nortru, L  The name of the s  PSC - Nortru, L  Corporations and	constituent entity and its  LC  urviving (new) entity and its  LC  Limited Liability Companie	identification numbers its identification numbers its identification numbers provide the street	nber is: et address of the survivor's	E05891	
Nortru, Inc.  PSC - Nortru, L  The name of the s  PSC - Nortru, L  Corporations and	constituent entity and its  LC  urviving (new) entity and its	identification numbers its identification numbers its identification numbers provide the street	nber is: et address of the survivor's	E05891	
Nortru, Inc.  PSC - Nortru, L  The name of the s  PSC - Nortru, L  Corporations and I  5151 San Fel	LC  urviving (new) entity and its  LC  Limited Liability Companie	identification numbers its identification number	mber is: et address of the survivor's 3609	E05891	place of business:
Nortru, Inc.  PSC - Nortru, L  The name of the s  PSC - Nortru, L  Corporations and I  5151 San Fel	LC  urviving (new) entity and its  LC  Limited Liability Companie	identification numbers its identification number	nber is: et address of the survivor's	E05891	place of business:
Nortru, Inc.  PSC - Nortru, L  b. The name of the s  PSC - Nortru, L  Corporations and I  5151 San Fel  2. (Complete only if a	constituent entity and its  LC  urviving (new) entity and it.  LC  Limited Liability Companie ipe, Suite 1600, House in effective date is desired cument in this office.)	identification numbers its identification numbers provide the streets on, TX 77056-d	mber is: et address of the survivor's 3609	E0589l E0589l principal	place of business: than 90 days after

3. Complete for Profit Corpo	orations only		
For each constituent stock cor	rporation, state:	145kl	Indicate class or
	Designation and	Indicate class or	series entitled
Name of corporation	number of outstanding	series of shares	to vote as a class
	shares in each class	entitled to vote	to vote as a class
	or series		No
Nortru, Inc.	Common Stock, 100 sh	Yes	No!
1401814, 11101			
If the number of shares is subject may occur is as follows:	of to change prior to the effective dat	e of the merger or consolidation, th	e manner in which the change
			1
The manner and basis of cor	overting shares are as follows:		
The marking and built		ction on the part of PSC - Nortru	, LLC or Hortru, Inc., each share of d for all corporate purposes.
On the Effective Date, by vir	tue of the Merger and without any a ssued and outstanding shall be can	celled and treated as null and voi	d for all corporate purposes.
capital stock of Nortru, Inc. Is	35060 and Odistanding original as	and the corporation	to be effected by the merger are
The amendments to the Artic	cies, or a restatement of the Artic	les, of the surviving corporation	to be effected by the merger are
as follows:	•		!
as lollows.			1
	And the state of t	<u> </u>	3
The second second second	entabad by the sundying profit col	poration, on request and withou	ut cost, to any shareholder of any
The Plan of Merger Will be tu	misned by the salviving profit con	polation, and any	
constituent profit corporation.			
		1.1.1	
The merger is permitted by the	ne state or country under whose I	aw it is incorporated and each t	foreign corporation has complied
with that law in effecting the	merger,		
Will diagram in the			
	1		
(Complete either Section (a)	or (b) for each corporation)	at the incorporators of	
<ul> <li>a) The Plan of Merger was</li> </ul>	approved by unanimous conser	hims apparation which has re	t commenced business, has not
	. a wic	HIGHT COLDOLOGOUS AUGUSTION IN	A 0011111111111111111111111111111111111
issued any shares, ar	nd has not elected a Board of Dire	ectors.	
			(True on Children Marrie)
(Signature of Incorpora	itor) (Type or Print Name)	(Signature of Incorporato	r) (Type or Print Name)
(Signature of Misorpers	( ) ( )		
			r) (Type or Print Name)
(Signature of Incorpora	itor) (Type or Print Name)	(Signature of Incorporato	(Type of Transitions)
b) The plan of merger wa	s approved by:	t h	e surviving Michigan corporation,
		, (()	e adi Alatid Michiday and an analy
without approval	of the shareholders in accordance	e with Section 703a of the Act.	
			(-) in annual and with Section
the Board of Dire	ctors and the shareholders of the	following Michigan corporation	(s) in accordance with Section
703a of the Act.			
7038 07 116 700	Nortru, Inc.		
S. C.			
	Λ		
	~		
1 -1 50	OH P/L		
By S	XV(10)C	_ By	
70 lanch in at	Authorized Officer of Agent)	(Signature of Aut	norized Officer of Agent)
, -		, -	
Deborah S. Huste	on, Secretary	*	arianist paras)
(Typ	oe or print name)	(Type	or print name)
Nortru, Inc.	•		
		- (Nama	of Corporation)
(Nan	ne of Corporation)	(140100	The state of the s

Gomplete for any Limited Liability Companies only	
Check one of the following if Limited Liability Company is the survivor.	
There are no changes to be made to the Articles of Organization of t	the surviving limited liability company.
The amendments to the Articles, or a restatement of the Articles, of t by the merger are as follows:	
As of the effective date hereof, the name of the limited lial changed from PSC - Nortru, LLC to Nortru, LLC.	bility company shall in Article I be
The manner and basis of converting the membership interests are as fo	Mows:
PSC Environmental Services, LLC will maintain a 100% PSC - Nortru, LLC).	membership interest in Nortru, LLC. (f/k/a
The Plan of Merger was approved by the members of each constituent 702(1).	limited liability company in accordance with section
The Plan of Merger was approved by the members of each domestic lin 705a(5) and by each constituent business organization in the manner p organized.	nited liability company in accordance with section provided by the laws of the jurisdiction in which it is
For each limited liability company involved in the merger, this documen Act.	it is signed in accordance with Section 103 of the
Signed this 15 day of April	, 2008
By Shake	
(Signature of Member, Manager or Aut Deborah S. Huston, Secretary of Sole Memb	thorized Agent) per, FSC Environmental Services, LLC
(Type or Print Name and Capac PSC - Nortru, LLC	oity)
(Name of Limited Liability Comp	pany)
Signed this day of	:
•	
By (Signature of Member, Manager or Au	rthorized Agent)
(Type or Print Name and Capa	icity)
(Name of Limited Liability Com	pany)

**RECORDED: 07/23/2010**